ISPPD SERVICE ABOVE SELF AWARD

Dear Members,

To acknowledge the efforts of the members for their generous contribution to fight Corona pandemic, HO is pleased to announce 2 special awards in the following categories-

1. **Department category-** *"ISPPD Service Above Self Award"* to be awarded to the department of Pediatric Dentistry for giving maximum donation collectively (faculty +PGs+ other employees of the dept + UGs) to fight COVID-19 through ISPPD.

2. Individual category- *"ISPPD Service Above Self Award"* to be awarded to a member of ISPPD for giving maximum donation to fight COVID-19 through ISPPD.

NOTE-

(i) The awards shall be presented during the inauguration of the forthcoming national conference at Ahmedadbad in November 2020.

(ii) Both the *awardees shall also be invited as Guest Speaker* in that conference (for department category, either HOD or any member of that department nominated by HOD)

(iii) All donations made through ISPPD on or before 3rd May 2020 (till the 2nd phase of lock down) shall be eligible for the award.

(iv) Apply for award on the attached "award application form" latest by 10th May 2020

(v) PI mail at <u>drnikhilpedo@gmail.com</u> for any query/ clarification.

ISPPD Head Office is thankful to all the members for their kind help in the fight against COVID-19.

DENTIS

Best Regards

Dr Nikhil Srivastava

General Secretary

Award Application Form

	(ISPPD Service Above Self Award)
1.	Applying for category Individual Department
2.	Name of the applicant
3.	Designation
4.	Full official address
5.	ISPPD number
_	
6.	Mobile no email id
	29 X 3
7.	Details of donation-
	m
\leq	(i) Amount donated through direct A/C transfer in ISPPD account Rs
\bigcirc	(ii) Amount donated through GooglePay(chiragsuhane63@oksbi) Rs
	(iii) Amount donated through paytm UPI(9008213159@paytm) Rs(iv) Amount donated through QR Code. Rs
C	(iv) Amount donated through QR Code. Rs
	Total amount donated through ISPPD. Rs
	(Sum of (i) + (ii) + (iii) + (iv))
	NOTE-

- a. Kindly attach the proof of transactions. Applications without attached proof shall not be considered for the award.
- b. Last date for receiving application form- **10th May 2020.**
- c. Please mail the filled application form with all enclosures at <u>secretray@isppd.org.in</u> only with the subject as 'Application for ISPPD Service Above Self Award"